RESOLUTION 26

WHEREAS, in order to keep in existence the native arts and crafts of the Bethel area, and,

WHEREAS; in order to supplement the local economies of that area and

WHEREAS, Bethel is looking toward being a tourist center and

WHEREAS, the old Moravian Church has historic value of itself

BE IT RESOLVED, that

- 1. The City of Bethel purchase the old Moravian Church and lease its ground for an indefinite period and
- 2. The City of Bethel will renovate and maintain this building and
- 3. The City of Bethel will partially furnish some of the museum items and
- 4. be it further resolved that the City of Bethel will undertake this project when and if this project receives a matching grant of funds from the Centennial Commission of Alaska.

Adopted this 6 ayes and 6	nays.
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Grene Howan	Arthur & Nicholson
CITY CIERK	MAYOR